FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Duluth Public LIbrary

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Lyanne Valdez Head of Public Relations &Marketing at 218-730-4236 or Ivaldez@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 8/24/2021

SUBJECT: The Duluth Superior Pride Art Exhibition: Meet the Artists at the Duluth Public Library BY: Lyanne Valdez

The Duluth Superior Pride Art Exhibition: Meet the Artists at the Duluth Public Library

DULUTH, Minn- The Duluth Superior Pride Art Exhibition is now open to the public at the Duluth Public Library. Visitors will have a chance to meet the artists on Thursday, September 2, 2021, during the Duluth Superior Pride reception from 3:00 pm to 5:00, 2nd floor of the Main Library.

The art exhibition will feature work by Jill Kari, Amber Boettcher, Cassandra Quinn, Wilk Jane Art, and other local artists.

"My art is about embracing all the parts of me, so I'm very proud and happy to share some of it for Pride this year. I hope when people look at my paintings and drawings that they feel inspired to freely explore their passions," said Artist, Kathy Wilson.

The art exhibition is free and ranges from paintings, collages, and woodworking.

Duluth Superior Pride Contact: Jodi Broadwell 2189403500